The Contractor shall accept as full and complete 
compensation for the performance and completion of all of the Work specified in the 
Contract Documents, the sum of Zero Dollars ($0.00) for CM/GC Pre-
Construction/Design Services; 3.95% CM/GC Construction Services - Overhead & 
Profit (OH&P); Three Hundred Forty Two Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Five and 
00/100 Dollars ($342,495.00) General Conditions – Not to Exceed (NTE); The 
Contractor shall Work with the Owner, and Owner’s Architect, to determine the 
not to exceed Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) for the project construction. 
Once established and approved by City Council, a change order for the established

[...]

760 Horizon Drive, Suite 201 One Tower Square 

Grand Junction, Colorado 81506 Hartford, Connecticut 06183 

OWNER: 
(Name, legal status and address) 

City of Grand Junction, Colorado 

250 North 5th Street 

Grand Junction, Colorado 81501 

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT 
Date: June 3, 2021 

Amount: Four Million Eight Hundred Thirty Thousand Seven Hundred Six and No/100 Dollars ($4,830,706.00) 

Description: 
Name  and location) 
Renovations of Stocker Stadium & Suplizio Field CM/GC RFP-4865-21-DH, Including Change Order Number 2, P. 0.: 2021-00000 

BOND 
Date: September 9, 2021 

(Arot earlier than Construction Contract Date) 

Amount:

[...]

760 Horizon Drive, Suite 201 One Tower Square 

Grand Junction, Colorado 81506 Hartford, Connecticut 06183 

OWNER: 
(Name, legal status and address) 
City of Grand Junction, Colorado 

250 North 5th Street 

Grand Junction, Colorado 81501 

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT 
Date: June 3, 2021 

Amount: Four Million Eight Hundred Thirty Thousand Seven Hundred Six and No/100 Dollars ($4,830,706.00) 

Description: 
(Name and location) 
Renovations of Stocker Stadium & Suplizio Field CM/GC RFP-4865-21-DH, Including Change Order Number 2, P. 0.: 2021-00000 

BOND 
Date: September 9, 2021 

(Vol earlier than Construction Contract Date) 

Amount: Four Million Eight Hundred Thirty Thousand Seven Hundred Six and No/100 Dollars ($4,830,706.00) 

Modifications to this Bond: X None See Section 18 

(FOR INFORMATION ONLY— Name, address and telephone) 

AGENT or BROKER: OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE: 
Surescape Insurance Services, LLC (Architect, Engineer or other party) 

7800 South Elati Street, Suite 100 N/A

[...]

and panel boards. 

Exclude all trench & backfill and concrete housekeeping pads 

$ - 
$ - 

$ - 
$ 150,121.75 

Need Answer By:  ASAP 
Submitted By: Paul Russell 

Please add the following amount from our contract and issue a formal change order for: 

One Hundred Fifty Thousand One Hundred Twenty Two Dollars $ 150,122.00 

Approved Change Orders To Date:  $ - This Change Order:  $ 150,122.00  

Approved Contract Sum To Date:  $ - Pending Contract Sum:  $ 150,122.00  

Date: 1/12/2022 Change Order Proposal 

TO: RE: 

Attn:  Joe Farstad Change Order Request No.  EM System